11/09/2019 505765702

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. CHARLES ANDREW HABA	05/01/2018
MR. STEPHEN CHARLES LINCH	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELLING INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	4420 SHERWIN ROAD
City:	WILLOUGHBY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15987120
Application Number:	62644050
Application Number:	62663431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3305981799 Phone:

Email: ed@sissoniplaw.com **Correspondent Name: EDWIN A. SISSON**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEL.P.002.US.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN A. SISSON
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin A. Sisson, 48,723/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TEL002AssgnExecHabaLinch#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050963 FRAME: 0478

505765702

Docket No. <u>TEL.P.002.US.NP</u>

Serial No. <u>15/987,120</u> Filed: <u>5/23/2018</u>

Serial No. <u>62/644,050</u> Filed: <u>3/16/18</u>

Serial No. <u>62/663,431</u> Filed: <u>4/27/18</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles Andrew Haba and Stephen Charles Linch of 9465 Euclid Chardon Rd., Kirtland, OH 44094 and 1615 Clipper Cove, Painesville, OH 44077 respectively (ASSIGNORS), have invented certain improvements in **COLD ROLLED CHANNEL WITHOUT CLIP**, and described in the patent application listed above.

WHEREAS, Telling Industries, LLC, of 4420 Sherwin Road, Willoughby, OH 44094, a Nevada limited liability company (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to payment of legal and office filing fees with respect to the aforesaid patent application received by, or paid for on behalf of the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application(s) when known.

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set hi	s (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set
after his (their) signature(s).	00 0 016 16	- J
Musik Meri	(L.S.) Charles Andrew Haba	5-1-18
WITNESS	Charles Andrew Haba	Daje /
Nine Mex	(L.S.) #\$ C	5/1/18
WITNESS	Stephen Charles Linch	Date

İ